ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed bids for the FY 2022 Local Street Paving (City of Prattville Bid No.: 022-011) will be received by the City of Prattville, at City Hall, 101 West Main Street, Prattville, AL 36067, until 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 23, 2022, and then publicly opened and read aloud at said location.

Principal items of work include approximately 14,000 Tons of Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface, 210,000 Square Yards of Milling and 600 Tons of Bituminous Concrete Patching and related appurtenances.

Plans and specifications may be viewed and examined at the City of Prattville City Hall Annex, 102 West Main Street, Prattville, Alabama 36067.

The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informalities.

Guarantee will be required with each bid for at least 5% of the amount of the bid filed in the form of a certified check or Bid Bond payable to the City of Prattville. Bid Bonds shall include certification that the bonding company is listed in Circular 570 of the U.S. Treasury Department. Each bidder must submit with their bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders. The successful bidder will be required to submit a 100% performance bond and a 100% payment bond.

Plans and Contract Books may be purchased from the Alabama Graphics Digital Planroom online at **www.algraphicsplanroom.com**. The cost to purchase these Plans and Contract Books represents the cost of printing, reproduction, handling, and distribution therefore no refund will be issued.

Each bidder must be licensed as a Contractor in the State of Alabama in accordance with provisions of Chapter 8 of Title 34 of the Code of Alabama, 1975, and must submit with this bid satisfactory evidence of such license.

All bids <u>SHALL</u> be submitted in the Contract Specifications Book as issued by the Engineer. All bids shall be submitted in a sealed envelope bearing on the outside the name of the Bidder, Bidder's license number, license expiration date, category, address and name of the project. Envelopes containing bids must be addressed as follows, and delivered to:

Ms. Paula G. Barlow, City Clerk Prattville City Hall 101 West Main Street Prattville, Alabama 36067

FY2022 Local Street Paving

City of Prattville Bid Number: 022-011

JUL2822 3:22PM

The City of Prattville is an equal opportunity employer and encourages the participation of women and minority owned businesses (OMBEs) and Section 3 qualified contractors in all project contract procurements.

Honorable Bill Gillespie, Jr., Mayor

Bill Hillespie Jr.

7/28/2022